THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

BY-LAW NO. 84-20

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A ROAD SUPERINTENDENT.

WHEREAS the Public Transportation and Highway Improvement Act RSO 1980 provides that every Township shall by by-law, appoint a Township Road Superintendent who, subject to the direction of The Council, shall inspect all roads under the jurisdiction and control of the Township and shall lay out and supervise all work on such roads:-

Now therefore the Council of The Township of Westmeath enacts as follows:-

- 1) That Joey Trimm is hereby appointed Road Superintendent for the Township.
- 2) That the said Joey Trimm shall perform all duties required to be performed by a Road Superintendent under the authority of the Public Transportation and Highway Improvement Act.
- 3) The remuneration for the Road Superintendent shall be fixed by a separate remuneration By-Law.
- 4) The benefits regarding sick-leave, vacation, compassionate leave, life insurance, medical insurance and boot allowance shall be in accord with the current union contract made between the Township and Local 1202 C.U.P.E.
- 5) Any cost of living increases granted to the unionised employees of the Corporation will also apply to the Road Superintendent.

Read a first and second time this <u>7th day</u> of <u>November</u> 1984.

Part_

Read a third time and finally passed this 7th day of November 1984.

Pat Bu